

CNR WBUD01-002270-2021, JO CODE WB01014

MAT SUIT no.246/21

14/16.03.24

Today is fixed for passing necessary order.

Petitioner files hajira.

The OP prayed for time to file W/S along with a copy of judgement of Family Court Appeal no. 4/22, passed by the Hon'ble High court, Bombay, Nagpur Bench.

Heard both sides. Perused the record as well as the judgement, referred by the petitioner.

It appears to me that in this suit on 21.12.21 but till date did not file W/S, rather on the ground of pendency of the Misc case 14/22, filed u/s.24 of H.M. Act, she prayed further time to file W/S.

Considering the materials on record and in view of the conduct of the OP, I am not inclined to allow any further time to file W/S by her.

Accordingly, the prayer for time is rejected.

Fix 25.04.24 for exparte hearing of this suit.

D/C by me

Judge,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

