

WBUD010022702021



Matrimonial Suit/246/2021

PRALAY KUMAR GUHA Vs. NITA SAHA GUHA

Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D

J.O.CODE WB01014

MAT-246/2021

17/24.09.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting order of Misc Case 14/2022.

Parties take no step.

The local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any case.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 10.01.25 for awaiting order of Misc Case 14/2022.

D/C

